
FINANCE, RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Supply Chain Management

 

 
City of Vancouver, Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management 
Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

 

November 24, 2021 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” No. PS20210388 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR SEWER SEPARATION – WEST 49th AVENUE 

AMENDMENT No. 1 

1. RE: CHANGE TO THE FTP SITE INSTRUCTIONS (CONTAINS SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS, 
AND TENDER DOCUMENTS) 
 

Currently reads:  

NOTE: The listed Specifications and Drawings and other Tender Documents are not included herewith 
but may be accessed by potential Tenderers at the ftp site https://webtransfer.vancouver.ca/, using 
the user ID, PS20210388dl@coveftp01, and the password, r9cRaX2v 
 

Change to: 

 

NOTE: The listed Specifications and Drawings and other Tender Documents are not included herewith 
but may be accessed by potential Tenderers at the ftp site https://webtransfer.vancouver.ca/, using 
the user ID, PS20210388dl@coveftp01, and the password, trU5WoF0 
 

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 

This amendment must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this amendment shall be submitted by email to the 
Contract Person identified in the ITT with the subject line “AMENDMENT No. 1 to ITT No. 
PS20210388 - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR SEWER SEPARATION – WEST 49th AVENUE” before 
the closing time of 3:00:00 P.M. Vancouver Time on Tuesday, December 21, 2021. 

 
NAME OF VENDOR 

 
 

________________________________________ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 
 

DATE 
END OF QA 1. 


